Financial year
ended 31't March, 2025 are as follows:

(1) Paid-Lr p eqr-rity capital of the Company as on 3l,r March 2025 isRs. 3,g4,00,000/(Rupees Three CroresEighty Four Lacs only)

(2) Net-worth of the Company as on 31't March 2025 isRs. 10,gg,12,305/- (Rupees Ten Crores Eighty NineLacs Twelve Thousand Three Hundred and Five on r).

Hence' as pel Regulation 75(2) of sEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulatio.s,
2015, Corporate Governance provisions as specified in Regulation77,77 A, 1g, 79,20,27,22,23,24,24A,
25' 26' 27 and clauses (b) to (i) and

[...]

the last day of the previous Financial year i.e. 3l"tMarch,2025.

The details of paid-up capital and net worth of the Company as per last audited Financial
statements.of the Company as on 31't March, 2o2s are as follows:

(1) Paid-up equity capital: Rs. 3,84,00,000/(Rupees Three Crores Eighty Four Lacs only).

(2) Net-worth:10,89,12,305/- (Rupees Ten Crores Eighty Nine Lacs Twelve Thousand Three
Hundred and Five onlv)

FOR L.K.MEHTA POLYMERS LIMITED

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
M.No. A75639

Dare: 29nyily 2025

AKASH RAJPUT

NPG &Co.
COMPANY SECRETARIES

To,
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limite4 A

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers